
2007 MSHSL Section 6A Championships 
LPGE High School, Long Prairie     Oct. 25, 2007 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Paynesville             80   1  10  19  21  29  50  80  16:35.4  2:29.9 
  2 Dawson-Boyd/Lac         88   4   8  12  26  38  44  46  16:48.3  1:57.9 
  3 Albany                  95   7  11  20  25  32  35  52  16:58.5  1:30.2 
  4 New London-Spicer      104   3  15  27  28  31  33  45  16:59.3  1:54.4 
  5 Eden Valley-Watk       130   6  17  22  24  61  69  70  17:17.3  2:48.7 
  6 Minnewaska Area        131   2   5  13  55  56  68  74  17:06.8  2:52.1 
  7 Benson                 183  16  23  34  53  57  60  71  17:47.5  1:43.6 
  8 Sauk Centre            201  18  30  43  47  63  72      18:03.6  2:25.0 
  9 Breckenridge/Cam       209   9  42  48  51  59  76  81  17:57.1  2:18.3 
 10 Morris Area            243  37  39  40  62  65  67  75  18:29.6  1:34.3 
 11 Litchfield             245  14  36  58  64  73          18:35.8  3:40.6 
 12 West Central Area      287  41  49  54  66  77  78  79  19:21.1  4:24.9 
Incomplete Teams: Long Prairie-Gre, Maccray, Wheaton/Herman-N, Ottertail Central, Belgrade-Brooten, Ortonville 
 
1. Paynesville 
    1  Linda Keller, 11           14:55.8   
   10  Andrea Schlangen, 8        16:27.7   
   19  Brittney Hemmesch, 8       17:01.7   
   21  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 12      17:06.2   
   29  Katie Weidner, 9           17:25.6   
   50  Bri Jaeger, 11             18:23.1   
   80  Shanna Hoekstra, 11        22:45.1   
Total Time = 1:22:57.0     Total Places = 80 
 
2. Dawson-Boyd/Lac 
    4  Tera Walker, 8             15:56.0   
    8  Kelly Swenson, 11          16:18.7   
   12  Whitney Hermanson, 9       16:32.7   
   26  Kate Seivert, 9            17:20.2   
   38  Jennifer Kack, 8           17:53.8   
   44  Ashley Storlien, 11        18:06.6   
   46  Kierstynn Milbeck, 8       18:12.3   
Total Time = 1:24:01.1     Total Places = 88 
 
3. Albany 
    7  Jillian Caspers, 9         16:13.7   
   11  Kirsten Bates, 9           16:31.5   
   20  Kaylee Roelike, 8          17:04.0   
   25  Amanda Scheibelhut, 10     17:19.4   
   32  Diane Beckius, 11          17:43.9   
   35  Kelly Patterson, 9         17:47.3   
   52  Alyssa Braun, 7            18:25.7   
Total Time = 1:24:52.4     Total Places = 95 
 
4. New London-Spicer 
    3  Spencer Erickson, 8        15:44.9   
   15  Lydia Kieft, 7             16:46.9   
   27  Jessica Tiffany, 11        17:22.1   
   28  Hillary Brink, 10          17:23.2   
   31  Laura Tiffany, 12          17:39.3   
   33  Jessica Boonstra, 9        17:44.4   
   45  Ellary Asche, 12           18:10.8   
Total Time = 1:24:56.2     Total Places = 104 
 
5. Eden Valley-Watk 
    6  Justin Hilsgen, 11         16:07.4   
   17  Tanya Maciejewski, 8       16:57.0   
   22  Molly Hesse, 8             17:10.3   
   24  Renee Berg, 8              17:15.7   
   61  Jennifer Notch, 8          18:56.1   
   69  Kelsey Vigoren, 10         19:40.4   
   70  April Ruprecht, 12         19:48.5   
Total Time = 1:26:26.3     Total Places = 130 
 
6. Minnewaska Area 
    2  Halle Christianson, 8      15:43.5   
    5  Maren Greenwaldt, 9        16:05.5   
   13  Madi Sachs, 7              16:34.4   
   55  Jordan Nelson, 8           18:35.1   
   56  Laura Pasche, 12           18:35.6   
   68  Britta Lundblad, 8         19:37.0   
   74  Hayley Sachs, 9            20:31.6   
Total Time = 1:25:34.0     Total Places = 131 
 

7. Benson 
   16  Kendra Mooberry, 11        16:53.7   
   23  Julie McManus, 11          17:14.7   
   34  Beth Larson, 9             17:45.2   
   53  Jessica Mooberry, 7        18:26.8   
   57  Julia Ahrndt, 10           18:37.2   
   60  Agnes Engstrom, 12         18:40.8   
   71  Sarah Ahrndt, 11           19:54.9   
Total Time = 1:28:57.4     Total Places = 183 
 
8. Sauk Centre 
   18  Rebecca Macey, 9           16:58.3   
   30  Lindsey Rieland, 10        17:38.0   
   43  Sarah Holmquist, 8         18:05.8   
   47  Brianna Pfeffer, 10        18:12.8   
   63  Gabrielle Poepping, 8      19:23.3   
   72  Andrea Miller, 11          19:58.5   
Total Time = 1:30:18.0     Total Places = 201 
 
9. Breckenridge/Cam 
    9  Kelsey Dahlgren, 9         16:21.5   
   42  Kacey Herder, 10           18:04.4   
   48  Caitlin Gerdes, 11         18:15.2   
   51  Megan Hansen, 10           18:24.4   
   59  Jacie Jawaski, 8           18:39.7   
   76  Regan Whitney, 10          21:21.6   
   81  Blaire Lindberg, 10        23:58.1   
Total Time = 1:29:45.1     Total Places = 209 
 
10. Morris Area 
   37  Tina Larson, 11            17:53.5   
   39  Christine Schneider, 11    18:00.8   
   40  DaEun Jung, 11             18:01.7   
   62  Mackenzie Smith, 7         19:04.4   
   65  Sarah Kuhn, 9              19:27.8   
   67  Megan Thooft, 11           19:35.3   
   75  Bree Kruize, 11            20:32.1   
Total Time = 1:32:28.0     Total Places = 243 
 
11. Litchfield 
   14  Erin Durken, 11            16:40.6   
   36  Emily Veto, 12             17:51.8   
   58  Erika Gartner, 10          18:38.1   
   64  Malenny Hernendez, 9       19:27.3   
   73  Katlin VanOrt, 12          20:21.2   
Total Time = 1:32:58.8     Total Places = 245 
 
12. West Central Area 
   41  Hilary Anderson, 11        18:02.4   
   49  Abby Peterson, 8           18:18.3   
   54  Jodee Oelke, 10            18:29.2   
   66  Paige Anderson, 11         19:28.4   
   77  Alyssa Blair, 9            22:27.3   
   78  Kayla Andreason, 11        22:41.1   
   79  Sara Sivertson, 9          22:41.8   
Total Time = 1:36:45.4     Total Places = 287 

 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Linda Keller, 11           14:55.8    Paynesville           
    2     2  Halle Christianson, 8      15:43.5    Minnewaska Area       
    3     3  Spencer Erickson, 8        15:44.9    New London-Spicer     
    4     4  Tera Walker, 8             15:56.0    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
    5     5  Maren Greenwaldt, 9        16:05.5    Minnewaska Area       
    6     6  Justin Hilsgen, 11         16:07.4    Eden Valley-Watk      
    7        Dana Kuelbs, 10            16:08.7    Long Prairie-Gre      
    8     7  Jillian Caspers, 9         16:13.7    Albany                
    9     8  Kelly Swenson, 11          16:18.7    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   10     9  Kelsey Dahlgren, 9         16:21.5    Breckenridge/Cam      
   11    10  Andrea Schlangen, 8        16:27.7    Paynesville           
   12    11  Kirsten Bates, 9           16:31.5    Albany                
   13    12  Whitney Hermanson, 9       16:32.7    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   14    13  Madi Sachs, 7              16:34.4    Minnewaska Area       
   15    14  Erin Durken, 11            16:40.6    Litchfield            
   16    15  Lydia Kieft, 7             16:46.9    New London-Spicer     
   17    16  Kendra Mooberry, 11        16:53.7    Benson                
   18    17  Tanya Maciejewski, 8       16:57.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   19    18  Rebecca Macey, 9           16:58.3    Sauk Centre           
   20    19  Brittney Hemmesch, 8       17:01.7    Paynesville           
   21    20  Kaylee Roelike, 8          17:04.0    Albany                
   22    21  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 12      17:06.2    Paynesville           
   23    22  Molly Hesse, 8             17:10.3    Eden Valley-Watk      
   24    23  Julie McManus, 11          17:14.7    Benson                
   25    24  Renee Berg, 8              17:15.7    Eden Valley-Watk      
   26    25  Amanda Scheibelhut, 10     17:19.4    Albany                
   27    26  Kate Seivert, 9            17:20.2    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   28    27  Jessica Tiffany, 11        17:22.1    New London-Spicer     
   29    28  Hillary Brink, 10          17:23.2    New London-Spicer     
   30    29  Katie Weidner, 9           17:25.6    Paynesville           
   31    30  Lindsey Rieland, 10        17:38.0    Sauk Centre           
   32    31  Laura Tiffany, 12          17:39.3    New London-Spicer     
   33    32  Diane Beckius, 11          17:43.9    Albany                
   34    33  Jessica Boonstra, 9        17:44.4    New London-Spicer     
   35    34  Beth Larson, 9             17:45.2    Benson                
   36    35  Kelly Patterson, 9         17:47.3    Albany                
   37    36  Emily Veto, 12             17:51.8    Litchfield            
   38    37  Tina Larson, 11            17:53.5    Morris Area           
   39    38  Jennifer Kack, 8           17:53.8    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   40    39  Christine Schneider, 11    18:00.8    Morris Area           
   41    40  DaEun Jung, 11             18:01.7    Morris Area           
   42    41  Hilary Anderson, 11        18:02.4    West Central Area     
   43    42  Kacey Herder, 10           18:04.4    Breckenridge/Cam      
   44    43  Sarah Holmquist, 8         18:05.8    Sauk Centre           
   45    44  Ashley Storlien, 11        18:06.6    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   46    45  Ellary Asche, 12           18:10.8    New London-Spicer     
   47    46  Kierstynn Milbeck, 8       18:12.3    Dawson-Boyd/Lac       
   48    47  Brianna Pfeffer, 10        18:12.8    Sauk Centre           
   49    48  Caitlin Gerdes, 11         18:15.2    Breckenridge/Cam      
   50    49  Abby Peterson, 8           18:18.3    West Central Area     
   51    50  Bri Jaeger, 11             18:23.1    Paynesville           
   52    51  Megan Hansen, 10           18:24.4    Breckenridge/Cam      
   53    52  Alyssa Braun, 7            18:25.7    Albany                
   54    53  Jessica Mooberry, 7        18:26.8    Benson                
   55    54  Jodee Oelke, 10            18:29.2    West Central Area     
   56        Kathryn Stalnaker, 10      18:33.2    Maccray               
   57        Christian Kerkeide, 10     18:34.1    Long Prairie-Gre      
   58    55  Jordan Nelson, 8           18:35.1    Minnewaska Area       
   59    56  Laura Pasche, 12           18:35.6    Minnewaska Area       
   60        Jenna Smoger, 11           18:36.0    Wheaton/Herman-N      
   61    57  Julia Ahrndt, 10           18:37.2    Benson                
   62    58  Erika Gartner, 10          18:38.1    Litchfield            
   63    59  Jacie Jawaski, 8           18:39.7    Breckenridge/Cam      
   64    60  Agnes Engstrom, 12         18:40.8    Benson                
   65    61  Jennifer Notch, 8          18:56.1    Eden Valley-Watk      
   66    62  Mackenzie Smith, 7         19:04.4    Morris Area           
   67        Becky Joerger, 12          19:05.8    Ottertail Central     
   68    63  Gabrielle Poepping, 8      19:23.3    Sauk Centre           
   69    64  Malenny Hernendez, 9       19:27.3    Litchfield            
   70    65  Sarah Kuhn, 9              19:27.8    Morris Area           
   71    66  Paige Anderson, 11         19:28.4    West Central Area     
   72    67  Megan Thooft, 11           19:35.3    Morris Area           
   73    68  Britta Lundblad, 8         19:37.0    Minnewaska Area       
   74    69  Kelsey Vigoren, 10         19:40.4    Eden Valley-Watk      
   75    70  April Ruprecht, 12         19:48.5    Eden Valley-Watk      
   76    71  Sarah Ahrndt, 11           19:54.9    Benson                
   77    72  Andrea Miller, 11          19:58.5    Sauk Centre           
   78        Andrea Bonnema, 12         20:16.8    Maccray               
   79    73  Katlin VanOrt, 12          20:21.2    Litchfield            



   80        Amber Underdahl, 12        20:28.2    Ottertail Central     
   81    74  Hayley Sachs, 9            20:31.6    Minnewaska Area       
   82    75  Bree Kruize, 11            20:32.1    Morris Area           
   83        Missy Montbriand, 12       20:32.8    Belgrade-Brooten      
   84        Alysse Friedrich, 8        21:15.0    Ottertail Central     
   85    76  Regan Whitney, 10          21:21.6    Breckenridge/Cam      
   86        Nicole Gulley, 10          21:27.7    Ortonville            
   87        Jesse Wold, 12             22:11.4    Belgrade-Brooten      
   88    77  Alyssa Blair, 9            22:27.3    West Central Area     
   89    78  Kayla Andreason, 11        22:41.1    West Central Area     
   90    79  Sara Sivertson, 9          22:41.8    West Central Area     
   91    80  Shanna Hoekstra, 11        22:45.1    Paynesville           
   92    81  Blaire Lindberg, 10        23:58.1    Breckenridge/Cam 
 


